TNATTACHED BRANCHES

(Expressed relationships of families in this
gection to families in preceeding section
are conjectures and need more reseazrch.)

Where do these branches belong?

\
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There is a possibility that Thomas Antony and Thomas Anthony, son-in-law
of Jdmes Martin of St. Paul's Parish and Amherst Co. were the same person
wnd a son of Mark Anthony and Isabella Hart. .

St. Paul's Parish Vestry Hecords, p. 101: Sept. 6, 1722, "Ordesred that
tnere be taken out of.....gang to assisi....in his presinct....James Martir
eerees Jne Lawis with Tithablesg,." .

William & Mary College Quaterly, Vol. 10, Series 2, p. 23: Amherst Co.,
Va., Will Book 1, p. 279:

Will of James Martin, Dated Sept. 25, 1771, proved March 9, 1775:

Sons: Azariah Martin. (md. Mary Rodes, spinster, ¥. L. B Mar, 19, 1772)
John Martin. (md. Feb. 6, 1786, Milley Rucker.)
William Martin,
James Martin. (md. Feb. 14, 1799, Rebecca Wills, dau. of James Wills.
David Martin,
Chidiah Martin.

Son-in-laws: William Terrell Lewis and THOMAS ANTHONY. :

Douglas Register, by Jones, p. 152: Dover Church, lst church in Gooehlar
Co., Va.

"Thomas intony & Elizabeth Martin, a son named David, b. Aug. 26, 1764,

Bapt. Dec. 24, 1767. page 79.°
"Thomas Anteny & Elizabeth Martin, dau. named Sarah, b. July 11, 17617,.
Bapt. Dec. 24, 1767. page 79."
(Uhidentif%ed Martin Anthonys and David Anthonys probably descend from this
family.
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JOHN_ANTHONY, Franklin Co., Ga.

John Anthony, parents not identified, Will Aug. 21 1814, probated Mar.
6, 1815, Franklin Co. Listed in Land Lottery of 1805. :
Wife: Mary Anthony (age 60-70, 1840, Jackson Co., Will May 18, 1849,

Jackson Co. )
Children:
1. Willis Anthony, md. Sept. 19, 1822, Jackson Co., Pegey(Margaret) Davis,
Iand Lottery 1833,
2 Witey—#nthony, land Lottery Jacksem Co., 1632,
3. Wade (Waid) anthony, Ens. Jackson Ce., 1831,
4. Thomas Anthony.
5. Lucretia Anthony, md. Thomas Lord.
Other children lizted in Mary's will:
6~ MErtim Afthony. (possibly a middle name of cne of above. )
¥ Tiarfnshony.  (Possibly %illis or Wiley.)
8. Ezskiel inthony, (age 20-30, 1840, Jackson Co.) (probably born aftar
-7 father's will written.) md. Apr. 16, 1839, Jackson Co., Elizabeth Lord.

. NN
DAVID ANTHONY

David Anthony, parents not identified, md. Dec, 29, 1816, Elizabeth
Chandler, (Franklin Co., Ga. Records by Wwnd) dau. of James Chandler, Oct.
30, 1817, David Anthony was legatee of James Chandler estate on right of
his wife. Listed in: Land lottery of 1805, 1832, and census of 1830,
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Franklin Co., Ga. Will of David Anthony, Franklin Co., Dec 6, 1844,
Proved March 13, 1843: Wife; Elizabeth; Son,Martin dau.. Ann, widow of
Stephen Chandler. (David Anthony was guardlan of James and Steven Chand-
ler.)' dau.: Elizabeth Anthony.

L &

MARTIN ANTHONY

Martin Anthony, listed in DAR Index, b. 1799, d. after Aug. 23, 1813,
Md. Catherine Patriot Service N. (.

Martin Anthony, age 50-60 in 1840, parents unidentified, md. Aug. 31,
1817, Elizabeth Chandler, dau., of James and Elizabeth Chsndler. Martin
witnessed will of John Anthony, Martin and David Anthony received distribu-
tion in right of their wives. Jackson Co., G&. census 1840;

Martin Anthony, 1m 0-5, 2 m 5-10, 1 m 10-15, 1 m 50-60, 1 f 30-40.
Marriage recorded in Franklin Co.

WA

AT? REV. JOSEPH ANTHOKY of Goochlznd and Henrv Co.

e

Rev. Joseph Anthony, a Baptist Manister. will recorded in Henry Co,, Va.,
wag probably a grandson of Mark Anthony and Isabella Hart. His parents may
have been Thomas Antony and Flizabeth Martin.

Steven-Bavis and Allied Pamilies, says that lots of people confuse Joseph
Anthony, the Bapiist in Virginia, with Joseph 3r., called the Quaker, and
said that James and his wife attended the Baptist Church of which his kins-
man was pastor.

Ya, Tax Payers, 1782-87: "Anthony, Jos., 3 slaves, Henry Co.”

Semple’'s History of the Rise and Progress of Baptisi in Virginia, by

Beale:
p. 26: Rev. Joseph inthony, baptized June 1770 by J. Waller in Coochland,
P+ 32: In 1770 he was a zealous young preacher, cast into prison.

P« 44: Charles Co., Va., Charles City Church 1774 was raised by labors of
Elijah Baker and Joseph Anthony.

p. 264: Pawvhatan Church in county of same name, Elder Webber and Anthony
carried gospel here. .

p. 269: Chesterfield Church, first preachers to preach within the bounds of
this church were William Webber and Jo. Anthony. For this they were
counted worthy of prison.

p. 271: Salem, Chesterfield Co., seven preachers were confined to Jall.

William Tetber, Joseph Anthony,.. -

Gozdspeed's Hist., of S.E. Mp., p. 858: "Joseph Anthony...Bant. mlnlster im-

priscned during Rev. War for speaking out.'

History of Beaver Creek Church, Henry Co., Va., by Mrs. J. Frank {Stella
Anthony) Thompson, pub. 1933, a booklet of about 13 pages. Rev. Joseph
Anthony was the first pastor. Some i1nfor.ition on his family is given.

Rov. Joseph Anthony nd. Aung. 14, 1777, Jane Ferris, dau. of Jacob Ferris

and Ruth Haden, Y. 1729, dsu. of inthony Naden and Iady Margaret Douglas.
Children:
1. Samuel Anthony, b. Feb. 18. 1781.
2, Joseph inth~ny, b, Jan. 22, 17284. l\\

. 3. Elizabeth Anthony, b. Aug. 16, 1786.
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4. Jane Anthony, b. Jan. 21, 1791,

5« William Antheny, b. June 9, 179%.
&. Josiah Antheny, b. July 5, 1796.
7. Jacob Anthony, b, July 19, 1800.

AR SAMUEL ANTEONY
Samuel Anthony, b. Feb. 18, 1781, '1st child of Rev. Joseph Anthony and
Jane Ferris, md. July 31, 1811, Hannan . Children:

——————

1. Jane Anthony, b, Mar. 16, 1813,

2. Richard B. Anthony, b, May 4, 181s.
3.Elizabeth Anthony, b. Jan. 26, 1818,
4. Joseph Anthony, b. June 16, 1820.
5. Sally Anthony, b. Jan. 20, 1823,

&. Samuel inthony, b. Sept. 1z, 1825.
7. Patrick Eenry, inthony, b. July 25, 1828, d. 1879.
€. Richara Anthony, b, Jan. 24, 1831.

9. William Brittain Anthony, b. May 27, 1833.

10. Ellinor Amealis inthony, b. Feb. 29, 1836.

A27F? PATRICK HENRY ANVHONY

Patrick Henry Anthony, b. July 25, 1828, d. 1879, son of Samuel Anthony
and his wife Hannah, ma, 1855, Elizabeth Mathews, b. 1839, moved to Texas,
in 1865 moved to Ark. for one Year then back to Fredericktown, Mo.

Four of 7 children: '

1. Honorable Rebert 4. Anthony, b, 1859, Coffman Co.y Tex., was a prosecu-~
ting attorney, Madison Co., Mo. His biographical sketch in Goodspeed's
Hist. of 5. E, Mo., p. 860 says: "He was a descendant of one of 2 boys
who escaped in a shipwreck perhaps 100 years ago. These boys settled in
Virginia and their descent was unknown. But one of them was the origina’
ancestor of the family to which Patrick Henry Anthony belonged." Robert
A. md. Jan, 25, 1888, Jennie Wiley, a native of Peoria, I11., dau. of
John A, Wiley,

2. Alice Anthony, md. John Cacey.

3¢ Mary Anthony.

4. Samuel ¢, Anthony,

ATTR WILLTAM ANTHONY

William snthony, b. Jan. or June 9, 1793, Va., d. Oet. 17, 1865, sth
child of Rev. Joseph Anthony and Jane Ferris, md. (1) in Tenn., Jane Branch
Marshall, b, June 23, 1799, 4. July 4, 1834,Three years after marriage he
moved to Madison Co., Mo., finally settled in Fredericktowm, William md.,
(2) Mrs. Funice Bennett,

Children of 1st wife:

1. Joseph Anthony, b, 1818, md. Martha J. Stephenson,

2. Jogiah Anthony, b. 1820, md, Sarah Bennett.,

3. William snthony, b, 1823,

4+ James B, Anthony, b. 1825, mg. Sidonia Vogal.
a. Janes B, inthony, Jr,

5. Edward Anthony, b. 1827.

6. Richard Marshall Anthony, b. 1829, md, 1878, Pocahuntas Farmer, b. 1837,
+ 1518, Dau.: Stella Anthony, md. J. Frank Thompson, Columbia, Mo,

T« Mark Antheny, b, 1831, md, Jane Carruthers.
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Children of 2nd. wife:
B, Jane Anthony, md. Buford. 12. Deto Anthony,

9. Samuel Anthony, 13, Jobn Anthony, md. Virea White
10. Hannah Anthony. 14. M¥ary Anthony.

11. Eliza Anthony.

AT?FM JOSEPH ANTHONY

Joseph Anthony, b. 1818, 4. 1883, 1lst child of William Anthony and Jane

Marshall, md., Martha J. Stephenson, b, 1830, Madison Co., Mo. Children:

1. Edward D. Anthany, b. 1856, Madisen Co., Mo., md. Oct. 1880, Mrs. laurs
(Nifong) Chilton, dau. of T. J. Nifong. Edward D. was the publisher of
"The. "Standard" and attorney-at-law in Fredericktown, Mo. Issue:

4. Edith Anthony, Y. Anne Anthony.

2. Eliza #snthony, md. C. F. Fulenwider,

3. Julia Anthony, md. Theodore Underiner.

4. Sterling Anthony. 5. Frank Anthony.

(Ref.: Goodspeed's Hist. of A, E., Mo., p. 859.)

AT?F M JOSTAH M. ANTHONY

Josiah M. Anthony, b. Dec. 5, 1820, Madison Co., Mo., 2nd. child of
Wm. Antheny and Jane Marshall, md. Sarah Ann Bennett, & native of Girareau,
Mo. Children:
1. ¥m. B. Anthony.
2. Bunice Anthony,
3. Mildred E. Anthony, md. Wm. Matthews, merchant at Marquard.
4. Elnora Anthony, md. John Pablick.
5. Nancy E. Anthony, md. Wm. Buford, New Port, Ark.
€. Jesse Anthony. '
7. Albvert D, Anthony, (Ref.: Goodspeed's Hist. of g, E. Mo. p. 858)

WX KRN

A7 LUKE ANTHONY v

Luke Anthony of $t. Paul's Farish was probably a son of Mark Anthony and
lsabella Hart, St.Paul's Parish Records:
Mar. 2, 1721, Luke Anthony ordered to be added to road working gang.
Sept. 6, 1722, Iuke Anthony mentioned. '
1755, 1756, and 1757, Luke Anthony paid in tobacco for keeping Mary Keany. .-
Sept. 30, 1767, Luke and Mark (Jr.?) mentioned in same record.

Wm, & Mary guarterly, lst series, Vol. 21, p. 149: "The father of Mary
(Anthony) Perkins was luke Anthony of Hanover Co., Va. He deeded 4 negroes
to his son-in-law, John Perkins, in 1785." 1p. 144: "Luke Anthony seld

- land 1787, St. Paul's Parish, - Luke's home was burglarized July 12, 1792 .

the name of his wife was Judith. He owned 2 slaves, Harry and Jack Chris-
tain. Luke died by 1794 as Julith anthony appears 1794-96 on roll of
Hanover Co. Taxpayers, St Paul's Farish. ILuke Anthony, Jr. is listed on
tax roll beginning 1783, ' '

Douglas Register, by Jones, Dover Church, Geochland Co., p. 124, date of
registration of lst child: “Anthony, Mary & John Pﬁifins, 13 Oct. 1765."

WX R
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AT JAMES ANTHONY of St. Paul's Parish

James Anthony of St. Paul's Parish was probably a son of Mark Anthony
and Isabella Hart. He is mentioned in the church records in 1731, 1732,
and 1743. History of Lowisa Ce.s Va. by Harris, p., 10: James Anthony,
Aug. 25, 1731, 400 zeres on North Fast Creek. Va. Tax Payers 1782-1787
lists James Antheny, Louisa Co., with 8 slaves. He had at least one son:
John Anthony, Sr., of 8i. Paul's Parish and N. C.

A?? JOHN_ANTHONY, SR.v/

John #nthony, Sr. is listed in church records 1755, 1759 and 1771,

John Anthony executed the power of attorney to hia son-in-law, Hudson Berry,

in Caswell Co., N. C., Mar, 6y 1785 (Book C P- 4%) to receive the legacy

¥illed to him by his deceased father, James Anthony of Hanover Co., Va.

John Anthony's will, July 1786, lists wife Ursula, and children: '

1. Jonathan inthony, md. Nov. 7, 1781, Rebecca Berry,

2. James Anthony, nd. Pep. 7, 1781, Elizabeth Corder.

3. Elijah Anthony. o

4+ John Anthony, Jr. St. Paul 's Parish, Nov. 12, 1779. (Various Taxpayers
records in St, Paul's Parish, 1786-1815.)

D+ William Anthony, md. July 30, 1794, Sally Simonds.

6. Joseph Anthony, md. Feb. 17, 1802, Hanmnah Castwell.

7. Sarah dnthony, md., June 27, 1775. Hud=on Berry. They maved to Creen.
ville . Co., S. C., buried at Fork Shoals Bapt. Church. (Ancestor of Miss
Mary Riley, P. 0. box. 604, Anderson S. C., 29622,

8. Nancy Anthony, md. Stone,

9. Jean ntheny, md, Corder.

L 2 8 S &

A7 MARY ANTHONY, JUN.V//

—

Mark Antheny, Jr., $t. Paui's Parish, Hanover Co., was probably a son of
Mark #nthony ang Isabella Hart. Vestry records, 1723, shows he was paid
for keeping a bastard child. In 1729, 1730, 1731, Mark Anthony, Jun,, was
paid for keeping John Lewis child. Since records for Mark, Jun., stop
after 1731, his father could have died ang records for Mark Anthony for
1739-1767 should be credited to the son. Wm. & Mary Quarterly, 1st series,
vol. 21, says, "Mark Anthony, St. Paul's Parish, and Hester, his wife, solgd
50 acres on Mattadequin (reek (being part of Patent of William Watson late
of James City, deceased on Apr. 5, 1724)n.

HX KKk

HARRISON ANTHONY of Ca. and Ala,

Harrison Anthony (not brother but probable kinsman of Whitfield) listed
in Jackson Co., Ga. 1832 Lottery; md., Jan. 8, 1833, Nancy Cruigse, Jackson
Co.; was 2na. Lieu$, Jackson Co. Mar. 21, 1832 -M=r. 10, 1835, Indian Wazx,
1832, 1850 census, Cherokee Co,, Ala, : _

ison Anthony, 45, b. Ga.; Nancy Anthony, 46, b. uninom; John Anthony,
17, b. G, ;Erline Anthony, 15, b, Ga, 3 Doctor &nthony, 13, b. Ga.
Whitfield Antheny, 10, b, Ga.; Wm. Anthony, 7; b. Ga. Frances Anthony, 5,
b. Aa.; Iewis Anthony, 2, b. Ala.: Susan Anthony, 2/12, b. Ala,
Ly T

166




[ 4
-

“

3
b
gL
ok
kS

G

i

w2

< o e B I Uy

£
3
¥

5‘*% _

)ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@§#ﬁ¥§§ﬁ§¥&§ﬁﬁafaém

AR fom e

LEWIS ANTHONY of 8. €., Alz., Ga.

Lewis Anthony, b. S. C., is listed as a neighbor of Rev. Whitfield
Anthony, 1840 census, Cherokee Co., Ala. Because of dates and lccations
associated with Whiifield, they could have been brothers.

1850 census, Pauling Co., G2., p. 91, 182, # 595: :

Lewis Anthony, 53, farmer, b. S. €.; Patience, 45, b. S. C.; Hameet (Har-
riett?), 24, b. S. C.; Lewis H., 17, b. S. C. ; Andrew M. 14, b. 5. C.;

‘James, 12, b. Ala.

F KW

A7 2 LEWIS ANTHONY, I, of S. C., Ga.

Lewis Anthony, I, is believed to have been a descendant of Mark Anthoeny
and Isabella Hart, possibly through Capt. John Anthoeny of Va., N. C., 3. C.,
the father of Joel Anthony. We find the name Mark among the descendants.
The following quotations state kinship to Joel's descendants:

Life and Sermons of Rev. J. D. Anthony, by Rev. J. D. Anthony, p. 55:

Concerning Jonations

"Owing 1o many sweeping revivals in the churches during the year, the
popularity of the Presiding Elder, -~ My Cousin, Rev. Samuel Anthony ~ and
the Holy Spirit which rested upon the labors of the coworkers with the
junior preacher (for senior hold no protracted meetings), the stewarts were
able to pay eighiy-iwo cents on the dollar.t

Pagtors of Mulberry, 1826-1964, by Bessie Hart, Biographical gketch ox
Dr. Walter Anthony: ' '

"Rev. Samuel Anthony, pastor of Mulberry about seventy-five years before
Dr. Walter Anthony, was a relative."

With few exceptions, the information on Lewis Anthony, I, and his des-
cendants is copied from Lewis Anthony Family and Some Allied families, by
Miss Iillie Anthony, 2336 .« 15th Ave., Verc Beach, Fla., 32960,

Lewis Anthony, I, was enumerated in the census of 1800 and 1810 in old
Pendleton District. In 1822 he was living in Bdgefield Co.; at that time
he sold land, which mus$t have been their home. His wife, Elizabeth signed
her right of dower. At that time or sometime shortly after, they moved %o
Grinnett Co., Ga., and in 1830 both they and their son Sammel and their
daughter Margaret were in Muscogee Co., Ga. We think they are both buried
there in the cemetery where the son lewis, II, and some of his family are
buried.

Census 1830, Muscogee Co., Ga., page 287:
Lewis Anthony, 2 m 15-20, 1 m 50-60, 2 £ 10.1%5, 1 f 50-60.
Census 1850, Muscogee (o., Ga. (next door to son, Lewis)
Elizabeth Antheny, white female age 80, b. Va., living alone.

Census 1860, Muscogee Co., Gd., Shingle Hill Dist.

House 172, Lewis Anthony, House 173, S. E. Anthony, House 174, Henry T.
Anthony, House 175, Elizabeth Anthony, age 84, and Jacinta Kent, age 12,
(This child is thought to have been a daughter of Elizabeth Kent, who was

a daughter of Mark Anthony and Mary Montgomery; see later.)

(Often)they seem to have been in doubt of their correct\dates and places of
birth. : _ -
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Children:

1e Mark Anthony, 4. 1844, ma. Mary Montgomery,

2. Margaret Anthony, md, Phillip ILamar, Jr,

3. Bhoda Anthany, nmd. Archibald Thomas,

4. Nancy Anthony, md, George W. Womack, son of Jacob and Delphia Womack,
2. Eugenia, b. Cynthia, . o, Jease,

5+ Wesley Anthony. (Samue] Wesley Anthony, son of Lewis and Martha, state

that he wag named for two of his fatherts brothers.,
6. Samue] Anthony, md. (1) E1izabetn Blalock, md. (2) Saran Rakegtraw,
7. lewis Anthony, 1T, b. 1810.

AZP? MARK ANTHONY
R S AR

———

Mark Anthony, b, in Ga., &. 1844, son or Lewis 4Anthony, I, and his wif
Elizabeth, md. Mary qutgomery, b. in Ga,, 4. 1878. Mark %48 a farmer, »
Methodist, Serving the church in VArious offices. Hig wife survived him.
After removing to Alabama, she Mmoved to Texas with hep son, W. B, Anthony
She was the 11t child of Robert Montgemery of a. Mark Anthony was list.
in the census of 1840 in Stewart Co., Ga, Children:

1. Elizabeth A. 4nthony, md. (1) Jan. 7y 1841, Levi Kent, ma. (2) J.

Hoberts., (chilq, Jacinta Kent, living with gr+gromother in 1860 cenguyg
<. Robert Anthony, 4. in the Army,

3. John Anthony, entered the Confederate Service from Texas at the beginnj

of the war and Was not heard from again wntil 1904.

4. Nancy Anthony, 4. in childhood.
5. James Anthony, served throughout the war Znd lived in Atlanta, ga,
6. 4dmanga Anthony, md. HMount.
7. W. E, inthony, mg. Elizabeth Jones.
8. Chapple Anthony, killed in Battle of Bakerfts Creek,
(Bef. : History of Northwest Texas. ).

ATTOM Ve . ANTHQﬁE

W. E. Anthony, b. Avg, 25, 1841, Tth child of Mark Anthony and Mary
Montgomery, g, 1872, Elizabeth Jones, Y. Tenten Co., Texas, Oct. 3, 1857,
dau. of Jacksen Jones and Ruth Wisdom of Tenn.,Mo., ang Tex..

W. E. Anthony served in the Confederate irmy, 1861 to the close of the War.
In 1870, he removed to Texas, settled in Montague Qo. 1In 1888, settled in
Saint Jo, Tex. He operateg a gin. Children ;

1. Chappel Inthony, md. Maggie Whaley.

2. Ophelia Anthony, md. William Broom,

3. Ada Anthony, mg. Theodore Whaley,

4. Maud Anthony, T+ May Anthony. 10. Mark Anthony.
5. Mewton Anthony. 8. Madle Anthony. 11. Scott Anthony.
6. Belva Antheny, g, &lige Anthony,

47297 MARGARET (ANTHONY) IAmag

Maygaret Anthony, daw. of Lewis ang Elizabeth Anthony, md. ca 1825,

Fhillip lamar, b. Nov. 1785, d. 1857. He ¥as 2 native of Edgefield Co., S.
Cey son of Phillip lamar, Sr.,and Ruth David and a deascendant of Robert :
Lamar of Maryland ang g, Ce  He moved to Gwinnett Co., Ga, where he taught
school. He wag living there when he drew in Iand Lottery of 1827 and thus
came to Muscogee Co. There he became 2 Successful planter ang wag County
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Sturveyor. It was said of him that he was well educated and a good friens
and adviser to his neighbors. Children:
l. Sara Lamar.,
2« A. R. Lamar, a lawyer in Columbua, Ga.
3. Gec. W. lamar. '
4. William H. lamar, sheriff, and father of Alexander B. Iamar. :
5. John E, lamar, County Surveyor in the city directory, 1859, He moved
later to Denison, Texas.
a, James E.; b. Charles L.; o, Arthur; 4, Henry G. ‘
6, James S. Lamar. became a Minister of the Christian Disciples Church and
served the church in Augusta, Ga. for a nomber of years., He was b. May
19, 1829, d. 1905, md. June 19, 1856, Mary Rucker, dau. of Joseph Rucker.
a. Joseph Rucker Lamar, b. Oot. 14, 1857, md. Jan., 30, 1879, Clarinda H.
Pendletan, dau. of William XK. Pendleton, W. va. Joseph Rucker Tamar -
became a member of the Legislature of Qa. Supreme Court, 1903-1906,
appointed to U, S. Supreme Court 1910 by Pres. Taft. The second in
the Lamar family to hold that position. Ref.: Life of Joseph Rucker
Lamar, by Lamar; Genealogy of a Branch of the Lamar Family, by Mayes;
Martin's History of Columbus Ga.; Columbus City Directory, 1859,
b. Mary Lamar,
¢s Fhillip P, lamar.

A?77 RHODA (ANTHONY) THOMAS

Ehoda Antheny, b. July 1804, d. Apr. 2, 1884, dau. of Lewis Anthony, I,
and his wife, Elizabeth, md. 1825, Archibald Thomas, d. Apr. 9, 1891, in
Arkansas. He was the son of Wicajah Thomas of N. C. fThey were said to have
grown up on Georgia farms. It was said that his family was very wealthy for
the times. Most of the c¢hildren lived in Tex. and Ark. Hef.: History of
Tarrant and Parker Counties Texas. Children:

l. Henry L. Thomas, Methodist Minister, md. Feb. 1, 1849, ordained 1869,
Magnolia, Ark. The book states that his mother, Rhoda Anthony, was the
sister of Samuel Anthony, minister for over €0 years in Georgia and that
she was the daughter of Lewis Anthony of §. C.

2. Alexander B. Thomas.

3. Lawis M. Thomas.

4. Martin V. E. Thomas.

5+ William S, Thomag.,

6. Mary Thomas, md. (1) George Shepherd, md. (2) Martin Alexander.

7. Sarah C. Thomas, md., Samuel Heath.

8.Eliza J, Thomas, md Henry Heath.

J. Fanny A. Thomas, md. (1) Ransan Owen, md. (2) Tobias Ranson.

10. John W. Thomag.

11, Samuel E. Thomas,

12. Iewis Thomas. (The lst Lewis may have died young.

A2z REV. SAMUEL ANTHONY

Samuel Anthony, b, 1808, &. Mar. 3, 1880, son of lewis Anthony, I, and
his wife, Elizabeth, md. (1) ¥ar. 2, 1826, Gwinnett Co,, Ga., Elizabeth
Blalock, b, Feb. 18, 1805, d. Nov. 19, 1851. Both.were born in g. C. &he -
is buried in Talbotton, Ga. He is buried in Qak. Cemetery, Americus,
Ga., on the same lot with his daughter, Martha, and at least one grand-
daughter, The Methodist church placed a.bronge tablet on hig monument, in
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honor of his memorable life and service.

He, and perhaps his wife, was converied in Gwinnett Co., ga. Level Cre:
Church was organized in a log building built by Phillip Lamar for a school
house in 1822 or early 1823. One of those listed as licensed to exhort ané¢
then to preach was Rev. Samuel Anthony. The Presiding Eldexr expressed
doubts that young Anthony would succeed as an itinerant preacher. He bhecame¢
one of Georgia's hest loved ministers, affectionately called Uncle Sam. He
drew land in the Lang Lottery of 1827 and thus he and his family came to
Muscogee Co. He was admitied to the conference in 1832. His first assign
ment was to Okmulgee Cireuit, During his second assignment it was said the
the churches on his eircuit received 1500 members. mThe atatement is made
that he was appointed by his conference to all the best places in the gtate
at one time or other, .

He was a delegate to the General Conference in 1845, out of vhich came
the separation of the Methodist Episcopal Church and the begiming of the
Methodist Episcopal Chureh South. He served on the board of directors of
tne or more colleges, also was one of those who helped to established the
South Ceorgia Methodist Orphanage, was Presiding Elder several tines, serve
Mulberry Church in Macon three times, nef.: History of Grinnett Co., Ga.,
by J. C. Flannigan; History of Cwinnett Churches; Memo on the Death of Rev.
Samuel Anthony March 5, 1880, published in the Christian Advocate of that
year; Life of Joseph Rucker, by Clarinda P, lamar,

Hev. Samuel Anthony was enumerated in census of 1830 in Muscogee Co., D
289; census 1850, Talbot Co.; census 1860 Randelph Co.

He was often referred to as the "0ld Roman® because of his wicompromising
opinions. He allowed no worldly element in the church, and for this he re-
buked Mulberry's congregation because of the organ, saying "if that whimmer
Jimmy in the left will please keep quiet, Brother Danforth will raise the
twe.” On e Occasion, when the act of performing a marriage ceremony, he
was shot and &rievously wounded by an enraged relative of the bride. He
Proceeded with the wedding despite his sufferings,

Rev. Samuel Anthony, ma. (2) Sept. 11, 1854, Saran Rakestraw,

Children by lst wife;

1. Oliver Perry Anthony, graduated from Ewory College, was third Dresident
of Andrew Female College. He md. May 9, 1855, P. P. Smith; she 4. young,
buried Cuthbert, Ga. ge Served in (SA: Company 1, S51st Regiment, Cap-
tain Mar, 1862; Maj. late March of 1862; Lt. Col. 1863; resigned July
1864. This company was made up mostly of men from Clay Co. (Census 1860:
0. P. Anthony, ags 28, teacher, b. Ca,

2. Mary Ann Anthony, b. Sept. 10, 1829, 4. Sept. 4, 1848, mg. Aug. 8, 1846,
Athens, Ga., Rufus I. Moss, She died N. Y., is buried in Athens, ga.

He remarrieg Apr, 6, 1854, Elizabeth Luckie.

3. Samel ¥. Anthony, b, Apri} 12, 1832, Houston Co., Ga., ma. (1) Annie
Marie Snipes, He died in Texas. He gerved in C4S, private, Co. H, 5lst
Regiment, compoged of men from Randelph Co., on the roll Nov. 1862 May

- 1864, 2lso said to have been in Ball's Regiment. He attended Emory Col-
lege, studied medicine ang Surgery under Dr. J. P. Logan in Atlanta. He
moved to Texas and wag a doctor and farmer, There was at least one gon

by 1st. marriage, named Mark Anthony. Mark liwvea at Frederick, Okla., a

very highly esteemed citizen, b. Apr, 15, 1872, 4. 1934, the father of

Mrs. Margaret Crimsley, 1605 Maix Dr., Stillwater, Okla.
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Dr. Samuel W. Anthony, md. (2) Annie Cottell in Milam Co., Texas,
their only son, Melvin Anthony. ' '

4. John Thacker Anthony, b. Feb, 26, 1835, 4. Mar. 7, 1835,

5. Martha Jane Anthony, b. Sept. 18, 1836, d. Dec. 4, 1915, md, Washington,
Ga., Henry Pope Huling. She and at least cne dau. are buried Oak Park
Cemefery, Americus, Ga.

6. William Parks Anthony, b. Apr. 2, 1839, 4. Sept. S, 1839,

7. Sara Elizabeth Anthony, b. Oct. 18, 1840, md. John Buchanan. She gradu -
ated from Andrew Female College, Cuthbert, Ga., in it's first class. She
taught for a time, later entered a journalistic career which lasted al-
most as long as she lived. At one time was on the staff of "Holland's
Magazine," writing wder the name of Sallie Anthony. :

8. Julia Elizabeth Anthony, b. Aug. 21, 1843, d. Jan. 19, 1844,

9. laura Lamar Anthany, b. Dec. 1, 1845, md. T. B. Sims.

10. Mark Anthony, b. Feb. 21, 1850, md. (1) Mattie Fort, 4. young, md. (2)

Minnie Winn. He lived in Milam Co., Texas. . :

AT?Y LEWIS ANTHONY, II

e

Lewis Anthony, II, b. 8. C., age 40 in 1890 census, son of Lewis Anthony,

I, and his wife Elizabeth, brought to Gwinnett Co. and Muscogee Co. by his

parenta, md. 1835, Martha Taylor, b. Wilkerson Co., age 35 in 1850 census.

They were listed in Stewart Co, in 1840 census, Muscogee Co. in 1850 census,

and in Muscogee in 1880 census. The children grew up to be well known and

respected Christian citizens. Children;: - _

1, Daughter d. between 1840 and 1850 census, remembered as named Sarah.

2. Henry Themas Anthony, md. (1) 1860, Ariminta Amelia Thompkins, 3 children;
md. (2) 1869, Laura Ann Edwards, 1 child; md. (3) 1873, Mrs., Elizabeth
(Halley) Peed. 5 children, _

3. Samuel Wesley Anthony, b. May 3, 1838, d. Mar. 19, 190%, md. (1) May 17,
1859, Mary Ann F. Motley, b. 1842, d. Dec. 5, 18723 md. (2) Dec. 28, 1876,
dary Virginia lambert, b. Sept. 20, 1850, d. Apr. 19, 1915. Four children
by 1st marriage, 8 by last., Youngest child: Miss Lillie Anthony, 233£
15th Ave. Vero Beach, Fla., 32960, has published a bock, Lewis Anthony
Family and Scme Allied PFamilies, 1968; reference used for this secticon
of this book. She has done extensive research on the Anthony family and
furmished much information used in other parts of this book.

4. Judge Lewis Anthony, md. (1) Sallie Batchler, md. (2) Lucy Baltey.

5. Mark (Marcus) Averett Anthony, md. Nancy Lambert.

&. Warren T. Anthony, md. Mary Virginia Short.

7. Mary Jane Anthony, md. Marcus L. Comer.

8. William Alexander Anthony, md. (1) Anna Williams, md. (2) Velma Thorp.

3

772 ELIZABETH (CARTER) OVERSTREET

Elizabeth Carter, b. 1802, (July 11, 1801 tombstone) Ga., d. 1860, Coffee
Co., Ga., md. Mar. 11, 1819, Moses Oversireet, b, 1795 (1797, d. Mar. 1,
1852, tombstone), both are buried at old Hoyals Church, Coffee Co., Ga.

He is listed in census records of: 1820 Burke Co; 1840 Houston Co.; 1850
Ware Co.; 1860 Coffee Co. (widow only). Names of the'\family suggest that she
was a granddaughter ef Mary Antheny and Josiah Carter of Warren Co. Further
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research may prove that the follewing Josiah Carter records were for Josiahg
Carter, Jr., and the father of Elizabeth (Carter) Overstreet:

index to Headright and Bounty Grants of Ceorgia 1756-1909. p. 100;

. "Josiah (arter, locationm of grant Burke Co., Grant Book AAAAA. page6ss,
acres granted 280, year 1768." "Josiah Carter, location of grant Burke
Co., Grant Book 2Z2Z, p. 545, acres granted 96, year 1797."

Early History of Georgia, Wilkes Coe, by Davidson; Lottery of 1832,
"Carter, Josiah, Qrphan."

Moses Oversireet was the son of Henry Overstreet (RS), gr. son of Jamesg
Overstireet who was killed by the Torries in the Hevolutionary War in 1782,
Henry lived on the Savannah River Barnwell Co.y S. C. (County deed records),
md. Ann Buford, dau. of John Buford and Mary Gree n., Moses was bom when
his parents lived for a short time across the river in Ga., Henry moved to

Screven Co., Ga., about 1823 and djed there about 1830.
Children :
1. Henry Josiah Oversireet, b. Sept. 25, 1820, never married.
2. James W. Overastireet, b. Oct. 27, 1822, md., Susan Solemon, dau of Codwin.
3. Sarah Ann Overstreet, b. Feb. 2%, 1825, md. William Royal; he md. (2)
Civvie Carter, sister of Eli=zabeth.
4. Jane Elizabeth Overatreet, bh. Dec. 5, 1827, 4. July 20, 1828.
5. Mary Amn Overstreet, b. July 11, 1829, 4, Sept. 27, 1829,
6. Moses William Oversireet, b. Mar, 10, 1832, 4. Jan. 9, 1852, unmarried.
7. Martha Amanda Overstreet, b. Oct. 21, 1835, md. Griffis Ricketson.
8. Seaborn Pranklin Overatreet, b. July 28, 1838, md. Elizabeth Fender.
9. Benjamin Jacob Overstreet, b. May 13, 1841, 4. June 29, 1862, CSA.
10. Mary Catherine Overstreet, b. July 25, 1843, md. John Spell.

772¢70 - JAMES W, OVERSTREET

James W, Overstreet, b. Oct. 27, 1822, 4. Mar. 3, 1900, 2nd. child of
Elizabeth Carter and Moses Overstreet, md. Feb. 3 1852, Susan Ann Solomon,
dau. of Godwin Solomen and Jane Gaskins, b. Beaufort Dist., 8. C., dau. of

David Gaskins and Martha Heard. Children:

1. Delilah, b. Aug. 15, 1854. 9. Moses Oscar, b. Oct, 10, 1889.

2. Henry Clay, b. Sept. 17, 1857. 10. James W., b, Mar. 13, 1871.

3- Ellzabeth' b. Ma-y 10’ 18590 11. JOSiah, b. Mar. 5. 1875.

4' Mary J&ne, bo DECO 5, 1860- 12! Dalvid, .Dt Hay 20, 1‘8?'5-0

S Martha Ann, b. Dec. 13, 1862, 13. Lilla, b, Dec., 13, 1876¢.

6. Seabern Franklin, b, Aug. 18, 1864, 14, Iula, b. Feb. 17, 1879.

7+ Arjane, b, Mar. 17, 1846, 15, Benjamin Jacob, b, Feb, 17, 1881.
8.5usan Clayten, b. Feb. 19, 1868,

?22C703 SUSAN CLAYTON (OVERSTREE?) PARKER

Susan Clayten Oversireet, b, Febv. 19, 1868, 8th child of James W, Qver-
street and Susan Ann Solomon, md. Herbert Hamilton Parker, 9th child of
dnthony Parker and Eliza Surles. Children:

I. Edgar James Parker, b, Aug. 10, 1891, md. Maxy Compton.
II. Hearbert inthony Parker, b. Aug. 3, 1895, md. Concetta Trombetta,
III. Estelle Parker, b, Jan. 1898, na. Edward lawrence Padrick, lives at
108 N. ®. - 35th St., Gainsville, Fla., 32601.
1. Patricia Melba Padrick, b. Dee. 22, 1922, md. John Alten Samuel.
a. Sharon Elizabeth Samuel, b, John Lawrence Samuel,
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Tt Haverty,

of Ireland, by Martin

: History

(From:
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JOHNSTON OF THAY ILX & CASKIEBEN

1550 ~ A blue shield, charged with a bend
between a stag's head, erased in
chief, and three cross crosslets
fitchy in base, sgilver. (Az fowmd
in Kerr Armorial, which dates about

1550. )

1595 - The seal of John: Johnston of That I1k
which seal in red wax was attached
to "Caskieben's Acquittance of Pryce
of Johnston, June 7, 1595." (Three
bags, one stag and one crosslet.)

1630 - Three stag's heads exased, appear
in the cheif place of the one
found in the kerr Armorial (shield
blue, head and cross creosslets in
silver.

175




LUNDI £
with royal arms
of Scotland




The Coat-of-Arms of the
British family of Slakey of
the county of Suffolk is gen-
erally described as follows:

Arms ¢~ Gules, a chevron vair
betwern two chevrons
and three crosses ¢ross-

let fitches or.

Creat:~ A drzgon's head couped
at the neck vert gorged
with a crown argent.

{arms from Burk's General
Armory, 1884)

e e Coat-of-ATus of George family.

Arms:~ Argent, an a fess gules, be-

> tween three falcons rising azure,
EY R beaked, legged and belled or, as
many bezants, sach charged with
: a lion's head sable; on a canton
ol vert, 2 harp or, stringed of the
first.

Crest:~ A falcon as in the arms.

N Aottoz- Ragna eat vertas et prevalebiti.
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